In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2

the Insalvency (England

e atem® Notice of statement of affairs

Insalvency Act 1986,

&4

Companies House

WA

27/09/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

#4

Company details

o |
Company number IO_ |7_|? [Tl?’? I_G_I—F

Company namein full | North Wales Mowers Ltd

[

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capttals.

u Liquidator’s name

Fult forename(s) lJohn P

Sumame ' Fisher

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumberl Yorkshire House

Street | 18 Chapel Street

Post town | Liverpool

County/Region |

Postcode | L ’?Fl?’?’zl_l—‘

Country

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) lan C © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Brown another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber] Yorkshire House QOthe!r] liquidator i
Use this section to tell us about

Street |718 Chapei Street another liquidator.

Post town I’Liverpool

County/Region {

Postcode [Ls] Tofalel [

Country IV

|

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

iy [ [efolils

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

1 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature

Signature

X

Signature date

2l Tole Plolile

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name John P Fisher

E Where to send

comeryare Parkin S Booth & Co

Address
| Post town

County/Region

= [ (s (e lAle[ [
Country

|Tx
[ 0151 236 4331
Checklist

We may return ferms completed incorrectly or
with information missing,

Yorkshire House
18 Chapel Street

Liverpool

—

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardift.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshcuse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
North Wales Mowers Ltd

on the 17 September 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name SorN Q OO0 Q W o\
N VO e
J N

Dated Y1 Sc’.)‘d;'e,vwg er 2019




North Wales Mowers Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 September 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Fixtures 2,100.00 210.00
Motor Vehicles 500.00 NIL
Stock 34,504.00 6,000.00

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 6,210.00

Signature %\A—' VL\ M Date \j\q\‘\o\
V) VR




North Wales Mowers Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 September 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,210.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors.-
Pension Schemes 600.00
600.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 5,610.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
5,610.00
Estimated prescribed part of nel property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 5,610.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 5,610.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,610.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 25,183.54
Directors 166,901.00
H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE 900.00
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT 10,271.96
203,256.50
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {197,646.50)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {197,646.50)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10.00
10.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (197,656.50)

Signature /Jﬂﬁ JLO?; Xc/ pate 17 4 |19



L1zl 610z Joqwajdag L1 605102 J8A T0S Sdl k 5 Z 4o | afed
Y ./ GJ L\ m \\ m\ \r\.\ ainjeubig
4vs
vL' 667 ZLOA '8lIysyioA Yyuon ‘ybnoiogqiess “ed sseuisng peoy ybnologsapuo 9 ‘zL un Auedwon abpupe) Jald Mo A 00AD
IZA AN ass LMD ‘amal) Hed ssauisng amal) 'Aepn Josadw3 'sndwed snipey PYI SIPN4 %N 00ND
59799'L MHE PLLS ‘SHUSPIOHERIS '1S9ISXONN 'SPiBYeA0(Q ‘2SNOH Olauan SIONPOIG JBMO XSUoUSL ] LOLD
0g'9s6 .19 31 ‘4eiseole 'sue Asdio ge/be P17 sedles uolngusig fonijedls | 0012
£8'€66'C HMy 21d 'yinowAld ‘uoidwAld ‘eso|D |jog 'aiels3 Jajeman|g g Jun pajwi ebng Z08D
Y986 9% /6§77 'PpauAme obueg ‘leuspy 2ied ‘papwli suoiessdp ueadoing pi Buipel] ainoeg 108D
€ ONL xassng
28°201'2 1583 'yBnosogmoin “Hied ssausing yBnosogmols oz INM 'PIT 9doung dnole) 4ON HIMg 00SD
SZ'150'L QYZ SAM ‘seyiciua|g ‘SIS |eLisnpuUl PlBymaIA PI7 Yasog Uaqoy 0040
zL'es NL6 18 'uojiog ‘UHomule ‘peoy ||IH suois 'slers3 Buipel| ssaldx3 00 9 AyBnoQ Adsd 00d0
00009 188N ZOND
00'0L2 NAL SNH 'IINH '£9S X08 Od '#aAI8S Jawosn) JamodN LOND
vZL0V'L NODE 0ZdN ‘S8(BA UInog ‘LodmaN ‘seBsanyy 'peoy yipied dnoig eipaly sanbsman 0OND
¥6'591 ASt ZZIN ‘Jeisayoueyy 'sue As|Bue 'esnoH AsjBuan xaury| 00MD
8Ll NN8 0LAS ‘@hysdoiys '‘AlemsQ 'ppmeld A sael ‘v2 DN N SJEIPNOIY UBelWs uyor Qoro
ZZl 863N
968'1.2'0L 'auf ] uodn Bj}SEOMBN ‘UolUaqBUOT ‘MBIA NEJ Uluag ‘Tun BulpueH swielD ADuaAjosy| 1WA - SWIOISND) 9 anuansy I\ H ZO0HD
ZZ1 863N ‘Ui uodn aiseaman
00006 ‘uojuBgBUCT 'MaAIA B UOIRY ‘Z0ZE 49 WY ‘Hun BullpueH swiel) Aousajosut JAVd - swioisny g anusAsy N H 00HD
9g'g¥8 DA9 Z3d ‘ubnoioqusiad 'sjelbuyinog uouQ ‘Aepp a1ebyinog “yed JelleH 4 1un diyssauyed pau sped Juels 0092
Q0'L08'99l uauid N 1040
0092204 Hry 058 ‘UYSHIMIBAA 'UCAY - UO - PIOJPI] 'PEOY OCUBIEAA 'SIBIST [eLSNPU| OB alowhe|) N4 0040
91869 JXE LSA ‘BIIYSPIOYELS YfiBd SSaUISNG poomjuing ‘& aU0Z g un P17 N cewy 030
Z1'96 dr0 9119 'SNYsI8IseoN0|S 'Yuoms|ieN ‘peoy |o1skg PO W B619 | 1un pajwlT Asulyoe wieveq 00Qg2
85 PGL SN LHD ‘1aisayQ 'ejeis3 [euisnpui peoy pueleas ‘Aep piojsinuy| S30 100D
8L vrE HdZ 199 ‘JHIHSeouET 'uIngX®OElg ‘PEOY YHomspeUs pajwi Ajunoag B 814 qgnyd 0002
A8 TS ‘spsa 'suen
66°00¢ SNOUROOAA ‘BJJUaD UOLIIBYY 8H 1 'BSNOH allus) umol ' Buip 1S8AA 20014 181 'SDT19/D 19 Z089
3 sSSAPDY ;MeN foy

sJojipai) Auedwo) - g
P17 SISMO S9jeAA ULION
0D 8 yloog g uijied



L2t 6102 soqualdag L1 60 5L0Z JoA DS Sd zZ jo z abed

Jo;/n; L) \ﬁ Y k ameubis
> )

05'988'¢0Z Buijjelo) saug #z

3 SS$3Ippy sweN Ray

sio)ipaso Auedwon - g
DI SIDMOW SBIRM, YMON
00 ® yjoog g uijied



